FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-18-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101585989

MAD 12-21-60 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PAIENIS UNLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) David Michael Davenport 12 19 2000				
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1) Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) General Electric Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) One River Road Tepresentative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Schenectady NY 12301 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
18/2001 MTHAI1 00000087 070846 09742725 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
18/2001 MTHAI1 00000087 070846 09742725 FOR OFFICE 32 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(407) 244-1152	
Name	Terry M. Sanks, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight LLP			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1526			
Address (line 3)	Orlando, FL 32802-1526			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1	
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop	ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Pater at named executing inventor. peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number of 1 fa U.S. Application Number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Pate	t Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addi D	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 07-0846	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Statement and Signature

Terry	M	. Sanks	
		Person	

December 21, 2000
Signature

Date

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Michael Davenport, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2508 Antonia Drive, Niskayuna, NY 12309, have invented new and useful improvements in a Wireless Communication With A Mobile Asset Employing Dynamic Configuration Of A Software Defined Radio for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 20-LC-3000/624226.00290.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have executed this Assignment on the 19 day or
December, 2000.	David Michael Davenport

COUNTY OF Schenectady

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the ______ day of December, 2000.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York

My Commission Expires: July 25, 2002

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

ORL1 #617004 v1

JILL M. BREEDLOVE Notary Public in the State of New York Residing in Albany County No. 02BR4940840

My Commission Expires July 25, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0454